The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six crores) which 
comprises of 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 
4,00,000 (Four Lakhs) Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- (Rupees One 
Hundred) each. 

The Paid-up Equity Share Capital is Rs.24,00,700/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Seven 
Hundred) divided into 2,40,070 (Two Lakh Forty Thousand and Seventy) equity shares of 
Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each and Paid-up Preference Share Capital is Rs.2,50,00,000/- (Rupees 
Two Crores Fifty Lakhs only) as on March 31, 2025.  

During the year under review, the Company has not issued shares or convertible securities 
or shares with differential voting rights nor has granted any stock options or sweat equity or 
warrants as on March 31, 2025.